
Lanchester Endowed Parochial Primary School 
Academic Year 2023 – 2024 

Autumn Term 
 

DIARY DATES 
 
Monday 18th September 2023 All Day Year 2 at Hartlepool Marina 

Monday 18th September 2023 3.30 & 4.15pm Nursery Meet the Teacher Sessions 

Monday 18th September 2023 4pm & 5pm Consett Academy Open Evening for Year 6 Parents 

Tuesday 19th September 2023 Morning Assembly with OASES staff 

Tuesday 19th September 2023 Morning Seed Planting with OASES staff for Year 1 & Year 2 

Tuesday 19th September 2023 3.30 & 4.15pm Reception to Year 6 Meet the Teacher Sessions 

Thursday 21st September 2023 All Day Beach Walk for Years 2 – 6 at Roker Beach 

Saturday 23rd September 2023 6pm Confirmation Service in All Saints’ Church 

Sunday 24th September 2023 10.30am Children leading Harvest Festival at All Saint’s Church 

Monday 25th September 2023 9am Phonics and Accelerated Reader Parents’ Information Session 

Monday 25th September 2023 6pm Phonics and Accelerated Reader Parents’ Information Session 

Monday 25th September 2023 5pm St Bede’s Open Evening for Year 6 Parents 

Tuesday 26th September 2023 All Day European Day of Languages 

Tuesday 26th September 2023 Morning Harvest Festival Service for KS2 in All Saint’s Church 

Thursday 28th September 2023 All Day Year 5 at Cadbury World and overnight at Birchwood School 

Friday 29th  September 2023 All Day Year 5 at National Space Centre 

Thursday 5th October 2023 9am New Behaviour Policy Parents’ Information Session 

Thursday 5th October 2023 All Day Roald Dahl Day Celebrations & Lunch 

Thursday 5th October 2023 6pm New Behaviour Policy Parents’ Information Session 

Tuesday 10th October 2023 All Day Reception and Year 6 Heights and Weights Check 

Tuesday 10th October 2023 9am Maths Parents’ Information Session 

Tuesday 10th October 2023 6pm Maths Parents’ Information Session 

Saturday 14th October 2023 All Day Assistance Dog Sponsored Walk 

Thursday 19th October 2023 All Day Year 1 at The Hancock Museum  

Saturday 21st October 2023 10am – 12pm Open Morning for Prospective Reception Parents 

Monday 23rd October 2023 3.30 – 6pm Parents’ Evenings 

Tuesday 24th October 2023 All Day Year 5/6 Tag Rugby Competition at Consett Rugby Club 

Tuesday 24th October 2023 All Day Durham University Outdoor Conference at School 

Tuesday 24th October 2023 3.30-6pm Parents’ Evenings 

Friday 27th October 2023 5.15pm School Closes for Half Term Holiday 

Holiday Club from Monday 30th October – Thursday 2nd November  
Email:ljgsportscoaching@gmail.com  

Monday 6th November 2023 All Day Captain Chemistry in School 

Tuesday 7th November 2023 All Day Captain Chemistry in School 

Wednesday 8th November 2023 8.30am – 
3.30pm 

Year 4 at Jorvick  

Monday 13th November 2023 All Day Year 3 Graffiti Workshop 

Friday 17th November 2023 All Day Red Nose Day 

Thursday 23rd November 2023 3.15pm Book Fair Open  

Friday 24th November 2023 2.15pm Coffee Afternoon and Book Fair 

Week:  Monday 4th December All Week Enterprise Week 

Thursday 7th December 3.30-5pm Christmas Fair and Social Event 



 
 

 

Monday 11th December 2023 10am Reception Nativity 

Monday 11th December 2023 2pm Reception Nativity 

Tuesday 12th December 2023 10am Key Stage One Nativity 

Tuesday 12th December 2023 2pm Key Stage One Nativity 

Tuesday 12th December 2023 Afternoon Nursery Christmas Story Session with Parents 

Tuesday 12th December 2023 All Day Year 6 at Newcastle for Pantomime and Meal 

Wednesday 13th December 2023 All Day Nursery and Reception Party Day 

Wednesday 13th December 2023 Morning The Littlest Christmas Elf for EYFS and Year 1 

Thursday 14th December 2023 Morning Nursery Christmas Story Session with Parents 

Thursday 14th December 2023 2pm Year 5 & Year 6 Christmas Nativity 

Thursday 14th December 2023 6pm Year 5 & Year 6 Christmas Nativity 

Friday 15th December 2023 10am Year 3 & Y4 Christingle and Carol Service in All Saints’ Church 

Monday 18th December 2023 Morning Year 3 and Year 1 Christmas Parties 

Monday 18th December 2023 Afternoon Year 4 and Year 2 Christmas Parties 

Monday 18th December 2023 3.30pm Christmas Carols and Hot Chocolate around the Tree 

Tuesday 19th December 2023 Morning Year 5 Christmas Party  

Tuesday 19th December 2023 Afternoon Year 6 Christmas Party  

Tuesday 19th December 2023 5.15pm School Closes for Christmas Holiday 

Holiday Club: Wednesday 20th to Friday 22nd December 2023 
Email:  ljgsportscoaching@gmail.com 

KS2 Statutory Assessment Tests – Week Beginning Monday 13th May 2024 
 

Year 4 Multiplication Check – Week Beginning Tuesday 3rd June 2024 
 

Year 1 & Year 2 Phonics Screening Check – Week Beginning Monday 10th June 2024 
 

School Holidays – Academic Year 2023 – 2024 
 

October Half Term Holiday Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Tuesday 19th December 2023 Wednesday 3rd January 2024 

February Half Term Holiday Friday 16th February 2024 Monday 26th February 2024 

Easter Holiday Thursday 28th March 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Day Friday 3rd May 2024 Tuesday 7th May 2024 

Summer Half Term Holiday Thursday 23rd May 2024 Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Summer Holiday Friday 19th July 2024 Thursday 5th September 2024 

School Holidays – Academic Year 2024 – 2025 
 

October Half Term Holiday  Friday 25th October 2024 Monday 4th November 2024 

Long Weekend Thursday 21st November 2024 Tuesday 26th November 2024 

Christmas Holiday Friday 20th December 2024 Monday 6th January 2025 

February Half Term Holiday Friday 21st February 2025 Monday 3rd March 2025 

Easter Holiday Friday 11th April 2025 Monday 25th April 2025 

May Day Friday 2nd May 2025 Tuesday 6th May 2025 



 

Summer Half Term Holiday Thursday 22nd May 2025 Tuesday 3rd June 2025 

Summer Holiday Friday 18th July 2025 To Be Confirmed 


